FACPAC Contract Change Order

Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
62572)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: New Child Nutrition Facility

BG Number: 23-070 District: Hardin County (HB678) (231)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Gene Ray, 0260, Electrical

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 6
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 6/12/2025

Change Order Amount To Date

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $442,000.00
Net Approved COs $0.00
Remaining After Approved COs $442,000.00
Net All COs $4,268.94
Remaining After All COs $437,731.06

This Requested Change Order Amount ($5,875.00)
+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order

+/-



Change In CM Fee This Change Order

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Construction Manager

Contract Change Reason Code Found Condition; Reduction of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification

The current site has power lines feeding an existing cooler/freezer system. These lines create
issues with onsite installation of overhead steel and other materials. After asking to cover the
lines with protection and being told there was not enough material to do so, we needed to make
a change. The power will now be feed from the back of the property and that work can happen
soon, before any overhead crane work. This also reduced the scope of underground work as
reflected in this CO from Gene Ray.

Cost Benefit To Owner
Simplifed electrical feed and reduced scope leading to cost savings.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor ($3,902.08) 66.42%

Materials ($1,277.02) 21.74%

Profit and Overhead ($517.90) 8.82%

Bond Insurance ($178.00) 3.03%
Cost Breakdown Total: $-5,875.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

reduction of scope for this contractor



Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 62572)

7/ 7%% D. Robert Deal
e == 2025.06.13 12:54:20-04'00'

Architect Date
/% ﬂ’/ ZZ/W/ 25
Construction Manager Date

Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date




		2025-06-13T12:54:20-0400
	D. Robert Deal




